00) feet East of the centerline of Asbury Avenue. 

PARCEL 0. 91 A • 

That part of the South Half of the North East Quarter of Section 25, Township 41
North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: 

Commencing on the East line of said Section, four hundred twenty-five and seven - 
tenths ( 425. 7) feet South of the North East corner of the South Half of the North East

Quarter of Section 25 aforesaid; thence West ninety ( 90. 00) feet; thence North one
hundred thirty-two ( 132) feet; thence East ninety ( 90.00) feet to the East line of said
Section, thence South one hundred thirty-two ( 132) feet to the point of beginning in
Cook County, Illinois. 

PARCEL 0. 915A

That part of Lots 1 and 2 in the First addition to Arthur Dunas Howard Avenue being
a Subdivision of part of the South Half of the North East Quarter of Section 25, 
Township 41, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian Recorded October 2,